

@

ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4803/2000

CHIKKAMANCHE GOWDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. HONNAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Msr.G.Umapathy,Adv.
Mr.C.Paramsivam,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Two weeks' time is allowed to comply with the office report, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master