

¶

C.A.No. 4803 OF 2000

ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Civil Appeal No.4803/2000

CHIKKAMANCHE GOWDA 'DEAD'

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. HONNAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased sole appellant)

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.M.Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

No counter affidavit has been filed. We, therefore, condone the delay in filing the application for substitution. Substitution is allowed. Let the heirs of the deceased appellant be brought on record.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master