

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.....in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4803 OF 2000

CHIKKAMANCHE GOWDA 'DEAD' BY LRS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H. HONNAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For dispensing with bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No. 1(F) (With Office Report on default))

Date: 04/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. DP. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. NPS. Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no substance in an application of this sort. It

is for the applicant to decide

whether or not they want to bring legal representatives on record. The applicants may, if they so

choose, not bring the LRs. on record, but it will be their decision and at their risk. There is no

question of this Court granting any dispensation. The application stands dismissed.

(S. Thapar)

(Jasbir Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master