

ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.4803 of 2000

Chikkamanche Gowda (Dead) by LRs.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H. Honaiah (Dead) by LRs. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of Respondent No.1(F))

Date : 28/04/2005 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 is allowed and the name of respondent No.1(F) is deleted from th

e

array of parties.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master