

S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

CIVI L A P P E A L NO(s). 4 8 0 3 OF 2 0 0 0

CHI K K A M A N C H E GOW D A 'DEA D' B Y LR S Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

H. HONNA I A H (DEA D) BY LR S . A N D ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 1 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. A. Leo G. Rozario, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. N. P. S . P a n w a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No
order as to costs.

(Neena Verm a)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawa n)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN TH E SU P R E M E COUR T OF INDI A
CIVI L AP P E L L A T E JUR I S D I C T I O N

CIVI L AP P E A L NO.4 8 0 3 OF 2 0 0 0

Chikk a m a nche Gowda 'Dead' by LR s. ...Appellants

Versus

H. Honnaia h (Dead) by L.R s. & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere in this petition. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. There will be no order as to costs.

The balance amount deposited in the Court shall be released to the appellant herein with interest, if any, accrued on that amount.

.....J .

(A.K. MATHU R)

..... J.
(M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U)

New Delhi,
August 16, 2007 .